

## BID TABULATION

Sheet Music

June 5, 2009 at 2:30 pm CDT

VENDORS		Eble Music Company	J.W. Pepper	Music Loft	West Music Company
Line Item	Description				
<b>Bid Submittal Form</b>					
<b>Score Only</b>					
	March Opus 99	\$8.20	\$5.00		\$6.00
	March Slav	\$7.50 (cond)	\$7.50	\$6.00	\$7.00
	Whistler & His Dog	\$5.30	\$4.00	\$5.40	\$6.00
	Morning, Noon & Night Overture	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
<b>Complete Piece</b>					
	Egmont	\$39.90		\$40.50	\$40.00
	Pique Dame Overture	\$58.25	\$65.00	\$58.50	\$58.00
	Marche Slav	\$66.50	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$62.00
	Mannin Veen	\$99.50	\$110.00	\$88.00	\$89.00
	Firebird Suite, Berceuse and Finale	\$35.25	\$40.00	\$36.00	\$40.00
	Malaguena	\$48.75	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$45.00
	If Thou Be Near	\$44.50		\$29.75	\$35.00
	Prelude and Fugue in G Minor		\$70.00	\$48.00	\$48.00
	Die Fledermaus	\$71.25	\$55.00	\$72.00	\$70.00
	Serenata		\$50.00		
	Chester	\$85.25	\$95.00	\$76.00	\$79.00
	Horse and Buggy	\$61.25	\$70.00	\$63.00	\$60.00
	Hansel and Gretel Overture	\$71.25	\$80.00	\$72.00	\$70.00
	Poet and Peasant Overture	\$71.25	\$80.00	\$64.00	\$68.00
	Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring	\$49.00	\$55.00	\$38.25	\$40.00
	New World Symphony, Largo	\$66.90	\$75.00	\$67.50	\$65.00
	L'Arlessienne Suite #1	\$89.50	\$100.00	\$87.50	\$85.00
	Slavonic Dance #1	\$53.75	\$60.00	\$54.00	\$50.00
	Pomp and Circumstance	\$76.75	\$35.00	\$76.00	\$79.00
	Girl in Satin, The	\$44.75	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$43.00
	China Doll	\$49.50	\$54.95	\$49.50	\$48.00
	Prelude and Fugue in D Minor	\$53.75	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$48.00
	Brighton Beach	\$49.25	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$44.00
	Italian in Algiers	\$49.25	\$55.00	\$48.13	\$65.00
	Old Man River	\$62.50	\$55.00	\$63.00	\$56.00
	Espana Cani	\$44.50			\$42.00
	Funeral March, Gotterdaemerung	\$49.50	\$55.00	\$49.50	\$48.00
	Good Friday Music, Parsifal	\$62.50	\$70.00	\$63.00	\$62.00

## BID TABULATION

Sheet Music

June 5, 2009 at 2:30 pm CDT

VENDORS		Eble Music Company	J.W. Pepper	Music Loft	West Music Company
Line Item	Description				
	Semiramide Overture	\$58.25	\$65.00	\$58.50	\$57.00
	Sandpaper Ballet	\$62.50	\$70.00	\$56.00	\$56.00
	Prelude and Fugue in B Flat Major	\$62.50	\$70.00	\$56.00	\$56.00
	Proud Heritage	\$53.75	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$48.00
	Trumpet in the Night	\$48.75	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$48.00
	Phedre Overture	\$62.50	\$55.00	\$61.25	\$58.00
	Mignon	\$62.50	\$50.00	\$64.25	\$58.00
	Toccata for Band	\$54.25	\$60.75	\$51.63	\$42.00
	Waltzing Winds	\$31.25	\$32.50	\$29.75	\$30.00
	Parade of the Wooden Soldiers	\$48.75	\$55.00	\$49.50	\$49.00
	Music Man, Selections From	\$48.75	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$44.00
	Peer Gynt Suite	\$48.75	\$55.00	\$49.50	\$48.00
	Hungarian Rhapsody #2	\$66.90	\$75.00	\$67.50	\$65.00
	Prince Igor, Ballet Music	\$66.90	\$75.00	\$67.50	\$65.00
	Victory at Sea	\$66.90		\$60.00	\$59.00
	L'Arlesienne Suite #2	\$80.25	\$90.00	\$81.00	\$75.00
	Valse Triste	\$48.75	\$55.00	\$48.13	\$48.00
	Dance of the Tumblers	\$66.90		\$48.00	\$50.00
	Tannhauser, Grand March	\$80.25	\$90.00	\$81.00	\$80.00
	Relax	\$37.75		\$35.70	\$34.00
	Water Music Suite	\$53.50	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$50.00
	Suite Francaise	\$85.75	\$95.00	\$76.00	\$75.00
	Minstrel Boy	\$58.75	\$65.00	\$58.50	\$58.00
	Andalucia	\$44.50	\$50.00	\$49.50	\$48.00
	Magic Flute Overture				\$69.00
	Ode for Trumpet	\$62.50	\$70.00	\$59.50	\$30.00
	Lo, How a Rose E'er Blooming	\$49.25	\$55.00		\$49.00
	Roman Carnival Overture	\$120.00	\$135.00	\$121.50	\$100.00
	Concerto in F Minor, First Movement	\$49.50	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$79.00
	Serenade	\$62.50	\$70.00	\$59.50	\$60.00
	Mikado Highlights	\$44.50	\$50.00	\$42.50	\$42.00
	Solo de Cocours	\$66.60	\$75.00	\$63.75	\$65.00
	Die Meistersingers Overture	\$49.25	\$55.00		\$54.00
	Czech Suite	\$49.25	\$55.00	\$46.75	\$49.00

## BID TABULATION

Sheet Music

June 5, 2009 at 2:30 pm CDT

VENDORS		Eble Music Company	J.W. Pepper	Music Loft	West Music Company
Line Item	Description				
	Three Dances from Henry the Eighth	\$49.25	\$55.00	\$49.50	\$47.00
	When Jesus Wept	\$58.25	\$65.00	\$52.00	\$52.00
	Aida, March	\$71.50	\$80.00	\$72.00	\$72.00
	Harlem Nocturne	\$58.25	\$65.00	\$52.00	\$52.00
	Commando March	\$66.50	\$65.00	\$52.00	\$52.00
	Choralle and Alleluia	\$99.75	\$110.00	\$76.00	\$79.00
	Sylvia Ballet Suite	\$66.50	\$75.00		\$65.00
	Variants on a Medieval Tune	\$85.50	\$95.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
	Valdres	\$76.50	\$60.00	\$68.00	\$68.00
	Star Dust	\$58.25			\$52.00
	Walt Disney Overture	\$68.50	\$77.25	\$85.50	\$69.00
	Three Revolutionary Marches	\$67.75	\$75.00		\$55.00
	Fiddler on the Roof, Highlights From	\$44.50			\$80.00
	Symphony #5, Finale	\$127.50	\$142.95		\$110.00
	Welsh Rhapsody	\$89.50	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
	Holiday for Horns	\$71.50	\$80.00	\$68.00	\$72.00
	Jubilant Overture, A	\$85.00	\$95.00	\$80.75	\$80.00
	La Gazza Ladra Overture	\$89.50	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$85.00
	Concertino for Tuba	\$80.25	\$90.00	\$6.80 (sheet)	\$80.00
	La Belle Helene Overture	\$58.25	\$65.00	\$55.25	\$55.00
	Duke Ellington in Concert	\$53.50	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$48.00
	Showstopper, The	\$35.50	\$40.00	\$32.00	\$33.00
	Southerner March	\$71.50	\$80.00	\$68.00	\$70.00
	Sophisticated Ladies, Highlights From	\$53.50			\$42.00
	Porgy and Bess Medley	\$85.00	\$95.00	\$76.00	\$80.00
	Tres Dances de Mexico	\$62.50	\$70.00		\$63.00
	Andrew Lloyd Webber, a Symphonic Portrait	\$62.50	\$70.00	\$56.00	\$58.00
	Jurassic Park	\$53.50		\$48.00	\$48.00
	Morceau de Concert (French Horn)	\$66.90	\$75.00	\$48.00	\$67.00
	Lion King, Selections From	\$53.50	\$60.00	\$48.00	\$48.00
	Pavilion March	\$44.50	\$50.00	\$42.50	\$42.00
	Famous 22 <sup>nd</sup> Regiment March	\$35.50	\$12.00		\$40.00
	Festival Prelude	\$66.90	\$75.00	\$44.00	\$52.00
	Swing the Mood	\$62.50	\$70.00	\$48.00	\$50.00

## BID TABULATION

Sheet Music

June 5, 2009 at 2:30 pm CDT

VENDORS		Eble Music Company	J.W. Pepper	Music Loft	West Music Company
Line Item	Description				
	Alamo	\$44.50	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$45.00
	Folk Dances	\$85.00	\$90.00	\$72.00	\$75.00
	Three Tenors	\$48.50	\$55.00		\$47.00
	Komm Susser Tod	\$42.90			\$43.00
	American Patrol	\$44.50	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$44.00
	Water Music, Allegro Maestoso			\$48.00	\$48.00
	Chiapenecas	\$40.00	\$45.00		\$35.00
	Embraceable You	\$48.50		\$44.00	\$47.00
	Sleigh Ride	\$62.50	\$70.00		\$57.00
	Promenade	\$44.50	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$44.00
	Alexander's Rag Time Band	\$48.00	\$55.00		\$37.00
	Espana	\$76.25	\$85.00		\$77.00
	Turkey in the Straw	\$31.00	\$35.00	\$29.75	\$35.00
	White Christmas	\$35.50	\$40.00	\$32.00	\$35.00
	March of the Spanish Soldiery	\$31.00	\$35.00	\$29.75	\$35.00
	El Relicario	\$67.00	\$55.00	\$67.50	\$65.00
	Daughters of the Regiment	\$39.90	\$45.00	\$40.50	\$39.00
	His Honor	\$66.75	\$75.00	\$48.00	\$49.00
	Salutation	\$48.50	\$55.00		\$30.00
	Thunder and Blazes	\$58.50	\$75.00	\$52.00	\$60.00
	Colonel Bogey	\$80.25	\$90.00	\$72.00	\$72.00
	Manhattan Beach	\$22.00	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$48.00
	Fairest of the Fair	\$39.90	\$45.00	\$36.00	\$38.00
	French National Defile	\$58.50	\$65.00		\$55.00
	Under the Double Eagle	\$58.50	\$15.00	\$52.00	\$52.00
	Zacatecas	\$53.50	\$60.00		\$50.00
	Dunedin	\$39.90	\$45.00		\$35.00
	Tuscarawas	\$44.50	\$50.00	\$43.75	\$45.00
	Hawkeye Glory	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$21.25	\$25.00
	Chicago Tribune	\$39.90	\$45.00	\$38.25	\$40.00
	Joyce's 71 <sup>st</sup> Regiment	\$53.50	\$60.00		\$50.00
	Tenth Regiment	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$13.50	\$15.00
	Melody Shop	\$62.50	\$60.00	\$59.50	\$52.00
	Navy Blue	\$44.50	\$50.00	\$42.50	\$45.00

## BID TABULATION

Sheet Music

June 5, 2009 at 2:30 pm CDT

VENDORS		Eble Music Company	J.W. Pepper	Music Loft	West Music Company
Line Item	Description				
	Eclipse Galop	\$44.50	\$50.00	\$42.50	\$45.00
	Voice of the Guns	\$39.90	\$45.00		\$40.00
	Garland Entrée	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$21.25	\$25.00
	Mad Major	\$71.50	\$80.00	\$64.00	\$64.00
	King Karl King	\$66.75	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
	Vanished Army	\$80.50	\$90.00	\$72.00	\$72.00
	Boy Scouts of America	\$35.50	\$40.00		\$40.00
	Tiger Rag	\$44.50	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
	Iowa Centennial	\$44.50	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$25.00
	Army of the Nile	\$71.50	\$80.00	\$64.00	\$64.00
	Gladiator, The	\$66.50	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
	Florentiner	\$76.25	\$85.00	\$68.00	\$70.00
	Solid Front	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$13.50	\$15.00
	Hostraiser's March	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$13.50	\$15.00
	Pageantry	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$21.25	\$25.00
	Proud Mary	\$31.00	\$35.00		\$35.00
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$800.70</b>	<b>\$451.00</b>	<b>\$3,276.13</b>	<b>\$2,940.00</b>
<b>Signature Page</b>					
1	Exceptions	None	None	None	None
2	Piggybacking?	Yes		Yes	Yes
3	Do You Accept Credit Card for Payment?	Yes		Yes	Yes
4	Quick Pay Discount	2%, 15 Days		N/A	N/A
5	Does Discount Apply to MasterCard?	No		N/A	N/A